506164924 07/21/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6211660

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BUY420CARDS LLC	07/20/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NIMA TABRIZI	
Street Address:	119 GREENMEADOW DRIVE	
City:	THOUSAND OAKS	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91320	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29674160

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (805)659-6813

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8056596800 Email: ip@fcoplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FERGUSON CASE ORR PATERSON

Address Line 1: 1050 S. KIMBALL ROAD

Address Line 4: VENTURA, CALIFORNIA 93004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BUYFT.002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN J. PHILPOTT	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian J. Philpott/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Confirmatory_assign_#page1.tif source=Confirmatory_assign_#page2.tif

PATENT 506164924 REEL: 053273 FRAME: 0313

Confirmatory Assignment

This confirmatory assignment (the "Agreement") is made on July 20, 2020, between Nima Tabrizi ("Tabrizi"), an individual with an address of 119 Greenmeadow Dr, Thousand Oaks, CA 91320, and BUY420CARDS, LLC ("BUY420CARDS"), a California limited liability company, with an address of 13223 Ventura Blvd, Ste G, Studio City, CA 91604 (each, individually, a "Party" and, collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Tabrizi is the inventor of the subject matter of the of U.S. Des. Pat. App. No. 29/674,160 ("the '160 Application");

WHEREAS, Tabrizi is the Chief Executive Officer and majority owner of BUY420CARDS;

WHEREAS, BUY420CARDS was inadvertently named as the Applicant of the '160 Application in the originally filed Application Data Sheet;

WHEREAS, an assignment was never executed or recorded assigning the '160 Application from Tabrizi to BUY420CARDS, nor was Tabrizi ever under any obligation to assign the '160 Application to BUY420CARDS; and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire to clarify ownership of the '160 Application, the Parties hereby execute this Confirmatory Assignment to clarify that Tabrizi is and has always been the owner of the '160 Application, and to the extent that any ownership of the '160 Application was at any point transferred to BUY420CARDS, expressly or otherwise, that ownership interest is now assigned to Tabrizi according to this Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

BUY420CARDS desires to confirm that it has no rights in and to the '160 Application, but to the extent that it does have any rights in and to the '160 Application, it desires to assign those rights to Tabrizi.

Tabrizi desires to confirm that he owns all rights in and to the *160 Application, but to the extent that BUY420CARDS has any rights in and to the *160 Application, Tabrizi desires to acquire any right, title and interest that BUY420CARDS may have in and to the design, application and letters patent to be granted and issued thereon.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which is acknowledged, BUY420CARDS has sold and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Tabrizi, his successors and assigns, any right, title and interest that BUY420CARDS may own in and to the design and all improvements thereon, in and to the application for letters patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon the design and application, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted and issued on the design and applications, or any of them, in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

BUY420CARDS also agrees that it will, at the request of Tabrizi, execute any and all applications for letters patent for the design, execute any and all other papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that Tabrizi may deem necessary or desirable to obtain letters patent on the design, to secure the grant of such letters patent and to protect and

vest in Tabrizi the undivided interests in the right, title and interest in the design, applications and letters patent.

BUY420CARDS also authorizes and empowers Tabrizi, his successors and assigns to apply for and obtain, in his or their own names, letters patent for the design before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for letters patent or designs can be so made or letters patent or design registrations so obtained.

1/ //

UY420CARDS, LLC

By: Nima Tabrizi

Its: CEO